20230526000159470 05/26/2023 04:00:16 PM UCC1 1/3



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT								
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS								
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)								
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)								
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)								
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC								
PO BOX 870								
MOBILE, AL 36602-3226								
	THE A	BOVE SPACE I	S FOR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY				
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact,								
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provid	e the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of th	e Financing State	ment Addendum (Form UCC1A	(d)				
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					
GIDDENS	TONISIA							
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
560 RUSSETT BEND DR	HOOVER	AL	35244	USA				
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact,								
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 🔲 and provid	te the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the	he Financing State	ement Addendum (Form UCC1/	Ad)				
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX				
ZD. INDIVIDOAL O CORNAIVIL	I IKOT I EKOONAE NAME	ADDITIONAL	- IVAIVIE (O)/IIVITIAE(O)					
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S	ECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured Pa	rty name (3a or 3	b)					
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR ALABAMA POWER COMPANY								
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL	SUFFIX					
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
1200 6 [™] AVE N	BIRMINGHAM	AL	35203					
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:								
	050000000000000000000000000000000000000							
HVAC Replacement, Dual Fuel System, ,S8BIB060M4PSCA, 23	obzinoajo, American Standard							
\$8341.00								
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Tru	st (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administer	ed by a Decedent's Personal R	epresentative				
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b.	Check <u>only</u> if app	olicable and check <u>only</u> one box	<u> </u>				
☐ Public-Finance Transaction ☐ Manufactured-Home Transaction ☐	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer	☐ Bailee/Bail	or Licensee/Licensor					
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	36 allas Aarrata							
\$8341.00	Shelby County							

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCIAL ADMINISTRATORS(IACA)

UC	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDE	NDUM						
	OW INSTRUCTIONS	annian Chalananah ifili	مامل کام است می امالات امام	- I -	-			
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Fina cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	incing Statement; if ii	ine 1b was ieπ biai	1K				
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME GIDDENS							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME TONISIA							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX	1 .	UE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING	OFFICE LISE ONLY
10. DI	L EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additiona	al Debtor name or De	ebtor name that did	not fit in line 1b o				
do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX	
10c. M A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY	'			STATE	POSTAL CODE 35244	COUNTRY
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or	ASSIGNOR	SECURED PA	RTY'S NAME	: Provide o	nly one name	e (11a or 11b)	
11	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					<u> </u>	,	
OR 11	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST	T PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX	
11c. M A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY	'			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12. AC	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
			_					
13. 🛚	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	recorded) in the	I —	CING STATEMEN s timber to be cut		covers as-ex	ktracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): SOURCE OF TITLE: INST # 20190627000228050 LEGAL DESRIPTION: SEE ATTACHED PARCEL #: 13 3 06 0 001 003.032 OWNERS: GIDDENS TONISIA & ERIK								
17. MI	SCELLANEOUS:							

Return to: Amrock 662 Woodward Avenue Detroit, MI 48226 20190627000228050 06/27/2019 09:49:49 AM CORDEED 1/4

Order Number: 65764604 - 500 400 7

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF HOPEN

COUNTY OF She has

Send Future Tax Notices to: 560 Russett Bend Drive, Hoover, AL 35244

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, to the undersigned Grantor, TONISIA GIDDENS and ERIK GIDDENS, wife and husband, who acquired title without marital status, whose address is 560 Russett Bend Drive, Hoover, AL 35244, in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Grantor, Grantor does, by these presents grant, bargain, sell and convey unto TONISIA GIDDENS and ERIK GIDDENS, wife and husband, whose address is 560 Russett Bend Drive, Hoover, AL 35244, herein referred to as Grantee, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 22, according to the Survey of Russet Bend, as Recorded in Map Book 11, Page 52, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Prior Deed Reference: Instrument Number 20181009000359160.

Parcel ID Number: 13 3 06 0 001 003.032

Commonly Known As: 560 Russett Bend Drive, Hoover, AL 35244

Fair Market Value: \$205,000.00

The total property herein conveyed and being conveyed together with all and singular, the buildings, rights, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

This conveyance is made subject to all restrictions, reservations, easements, and rights-of-way of record affecting this title to the above described property.

The above described property does constitute part of the Grantors' homestead.

WHEREAS, the deed recorded in Instrument Number 20181009000359160, erroneously omitted the marital statuses of TONISIA GIDDENS and ERIK GIDDENS. At of the time of the abovementioned conveyance, TONISIA GIDDENS and ERIK GIDDENS were married to each other.

A H. N.

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records

Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
05/26/2023 04:00:16 PM
\$53.60 BRITTANI

20230526000159470

alling 5. Buyl